Last date and time for sale/download of 
Bidding Documents 

07.12.2020  
(Monday) 

4.  Last date and time for receipt of Bidding 
Documents 

07.12.2020 1800 Hrs 
(Monday) 

5.  Date and Time of Technical Bid 
Opening# 

08.12.2020 1500 Hrs  
(Tuesday) 

6.  Cost of RFP  Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only) 
(Non-Refundable) 
Bid will be rejected without the above. 

7.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Amount Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs Two Lakh Fifty thousand 
only) 
(Refundable) 8.  Place of opening of Bids 

(Will be intimated to bidders over email if 
conducting through VC) 

National Housing Bank, 
Information Technology Deptt. Head 
Office 

Core 5-A, 3rd Floor, 
India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road,

[...]

Soft Copy of Tender Document 

The soft copy of the tender document will be made available on NHB’s website   
http://www.nhb.org.in. 

7.4. Cost of RFP 

i. Price of the tender/RFP has been fixed at Rs. 25,000/-. Bidder has to necessarily deposit 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only). Account details are mentioned at point 
7.13.  The proof of payment shall be submitted in the “Technical Proposal” envelope 
only.  

ii. Please note that any bid received without the proof of e-payment will be rejected. 

7.5. Non-Transferability of Tender

[...]

Bids without the proof of RFP cost, if any; and EMD amount will be rejected summarily. 

7.12. Bid Currency  

Bids to be quoted in Indian Rupee only. 
7.13. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(a) All the responses must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit of Rs. 250,000/- 

(Rs. Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only), by way of an e-payment in favour of National Housing Bank as 
per account details mentioned below:  

The Accounts details : 

S.No Type Particulars 
1 Beneficiary Name National Housing Bank 
2 Beneficiary Address Core 5A, 4th Floor, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New